Wisconsin law.

CHAPTER 42. 	 .45 

' 
CHAPTER 4L 

Publieh,ed May 5. 

An Act requiring County Superintendents of the Poor to give security for 
the performInce of their duties. 

The People of the State qf Wieconsin, represented' in 
Senate and Assembk, do enact ae follows : 

&MON 1. Every county superintendent of the poor, auperintena-
who shall hereafter be elected under and in pursuance of enta of poor to 
section thirty three, of chapter twenty eight of the revised r ef:initY 
statutes shall within ten days after notice of his election, performance 
and before entering upon the duties of his office, execute of duty. 
to the county board of supervisors of his county, his bond 
with two or more sufficient sureties, to be approved by 
said board of ,supervisors and in such penal sum as the 
said board shall direct, Which bond, with the approval of 
the board endorsed thereon by their clerk, shall be filed 
with said clerk ; such bond shall be conditioned in sub-
stance that lie will faithfully and properly perform all the 
duties of the office of county superintendent of the poor, 
and will pay over and disburse according to law, all mon-
eys that shall come to his hands as such superintendent, 
and that he viii render a just and true account thereof 
whenever required by the county board of supervisors

' 
 or 

by any provisions of law, and will deliver over to his 
successor, or to any other person or persons authorized by 
law to receive the tame, all moneys, books, papers and 
other things appertaining or belonging to his said office. 

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its pas-
sage and publictition. 

Approved March 28, 1856. 


